



Bid Opening

Solicitation Title:

Buyer Name:

Solicitation Number:

Opening Date:

Company	Acknowledged Addenda	Signature Page	Bid Bond	Pre-Qualification	Pre-Bid Attendance	Amount
---------	----------------------	----------------	----------	-------------------	--------------------	--------

Apparent Low Bidder:

Amount:

Engineer's Estimate:

Scheduled Council Approval:

Bid Summary
Redlands Club SID

Bid Opening: May 19, 2015

By: Justin Vensel, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Underground Solutions		Sorter Construction		Williams Construction		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	103.16	Import Pit Run Backfill material, include excavation, haul, and disposal of unsuitable material	50.	Ton	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39.23	\$ 1,961.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 39.23	\$ 26.00	\$ 28.41
2	104	Concrete Cap on Sewer Main (Per GU-04)(when sewer line is below water line and less than 18")	20.	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 117.24	\$ 2,344.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 117.24	\$ 31.00	\$ 56.08
3	108.2	6" Gravity Sewer Pipe (HDPE DR-17) price to include all equipment and labor associated with directional bore installation.	441.	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,485.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 32,634.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 35,721.00	\$ 95.90	\$ 42,291.90	\$ 74.00	\$ 95.90	\$ 81.00	\$ 83.63
4	108.2	4" Gravity Sewer Pipe (HDPE DR-17) price to include all equipment and labor associated with directional bore installation.	430.	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 92.73	\$ 39,873.90 [1]	\$ 42.00	\$ 92.73	\$ 65.00	\$ 66.58
5	108.2	4" Inserta Tee (HDPE DR-17 to HDPE DR-17)(6" HDPE DR-17 Pipe)	5.	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 787.16	\$ 3,935.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 787.16	\$ 762.39
6	108.2	Sewer Service Cleanout (Price to include tee, 4" SDR-35, Cap, C.I. Cover and other appertenances per Standard Detail SS-06 and SS-07)	8.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,182.26	\$ 9,458.08	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,182.26	\$ 500.00	\$ 634.09
7	108.2	Connect to Existing Manhole (6" HDPE DR-17 Pipe)	1.	EA	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,107.93	\$ 2,107.93	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,107.93	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,835.98
8	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (48" I.D.)(Per Standard Detail SS-03)	1.	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,029.54	\$ 4,029.54	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,029.54	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,176.51
9	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1.	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,903.75	\$ 2,903.75	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,903.75	\$ 3,134.58
10	208	Errosion Control (Complete In Place)	1.	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,584.01	\$ 3,584.01	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,584.01	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,828.00
11	212	Seeding Per Special Provision SP-4	150.	SF	\$ 3.25	\$ 487.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 4,867.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 4.50	\$ 12.65
12	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)(6" Thick)	80.	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 39.23	\$ 3,138.40 [1]	\$ 8.00	\$ 39.23	\$ 20.00	\$ 22.41
13	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX 75)(Binder 64-22)(Patching 3" Thick)price to include the removal of existing asphalt	21.	SY	\$ 27.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 149.15	\$ 3,132.15	\$ 55.00	\$ 149.15	\$ 125.00	\$ 109.72
14	620	Portable Sanitary Facility	1.	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 921.22	\$ 921.22	\$ 100.00	\$ 921.22	\$ 500.00	\$ 507.07
15	625	Construction Surveying	1.	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,684.87	\$ 3,684.87	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,684.87	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,473.29
16	626	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 22,163.87	\$ 22,163.87	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,163.87	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10,487.96
17	630	Traffic Control (Complete in Place)	1.	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,070.72	\$ 3,070.72	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,070.72	\$ 2,840.24
18	630	Traffic Control Plan	1.	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 921.22	\$ 921.22	\$ 165.00	\$ 921.22	\$ 350.00	\$ 478.74
19	630	Flagging	40.	HR	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36.72	\$ 1,468.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36.72	\$ 70.57

Bid Summary
Redlands Club SID

Bid Opening: May 19, 2015

By: Justin Vensel, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>Underground Solutions</u>		<u>Sorter Construction</u>		<u>Williams Construction</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
20	GCC56	Weekly Newsletter (15 per distribution)(Weekly)	1.	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,842.44	\$ 1,842.44	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,842.44	\$ 500.00	\$ 864.15
21	SP-7	Geotechnical Testing	1.	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,684.87	\$ 3,684.87	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,684.87	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,778.29
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 100,070.00		\$ 97,724.00		\$ 103,366.00		\$ 168,387.27 [2]				

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total